Rite Aid Corporation  ANSI X12 Version 004010 810
Rite Aid Corporation
810 - Invoice
Direct Store Delivery (DSD) Summary Level Only
 Version 4010
Segment
ID Description Segment
Attributes Location

Rite Aid
Attributes Comments
ITD01 336 Terms Type Code
01
02
12
M ID 2/2
Basic
End of Month (EOM)
10 Days After End of Month (10 EOM)
ITD03 338 Terms Discount Percent  O R 1/6 If ITD03 is present , either ITD04 or
ITD05, is Required
ITD04 370 Terms Discount Due Date  X DT 8/8 CCYYMMDD Format
ITD05 351 Terms Discount Days Due  X N0 1/3
ITD06 446 Terms Net Due Date  O DT 8/8 CCYYMMDD Format
ITD07 386 Terms Net Days  M N0 1/3 Terms Net Days
ITD08 362 Terms Discount Amount  O N2 1/10 If ITD08 is present, Either  ITD04 or ITD05
are required
Samples of ITD segment without discounts.
ITD*01******30.
ITD*02******30.
ITD*12******10.
Samples of ITD segment with discounts
ITD*01**3**21**30.
ITD*02***20080125***30.
ITD*12**3**17**10.
• No elements should contain a zero ("0") value.
TDS Total Monetary Value Summary
Ref Ele
ID Description Code or
Qualifier
Rite Aid
Attributes Comments
TDS01 610 Amount  M N2 1/15 Invoice Net Amount Due
TDS*301536.
• The Net Invoice Amount is equal to Net Total + Invoices Charges – Invoice Allowances (Excluding Terms Discount)
• Do not send a zero (“0”) total amount in the TDS segment.
SAC Service, Promotion, Allowance, or Charge Information
Ref Ele
ID Description Code or
Qualifier
Rite Aid
Attributes Comments
SAC01 248 Allowance or Charge Indicator A
C M ID 1/1 Allowance
Charge
SAC02 1300 Svc, Allowance, Promo, Charge code  M ID 4/4 Refer to Table1  For allowance / Charge
codes
SAC05 610 Amount  M N2 1/15 Allowance / Charge Amount
SAC12 331 Allowance or Charge Method Code 02
06 M ID 2/2 Off Invoice
Charge to be Paid by Customer
SAC*A*A400***15000*******02
SAC*C*H625***7500*******06
• The SAC segment is optional.  When sent, all segments must be used and the SAC05 can not be zero ("0").
• Refer to Table 1 for valid allowance / charge codes to use.
• This SAC segment is at the summary level only.
• Do not use decimal point to separate dollar & cents in amount in the SAC segment.
www.riteaidediservices.com/b2b/index.html Page 4 of 7 Revised:  May 2010
Rite Aid Corporation  ANSI X12 Version 004010 810
SE   Transaction Set Trailer
Ref Ele
ID Description Code or
Qualifier
Rite Aid
Attributes Comments
SE01 96 Number of Included Segments  M N0 1/10
SE02 329 Transaction Set Control Number  M AN 4/9
GE   Functional Group Trailer
Ref Ele
ID Description Code or
Qualifier
Rite Aid